

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 9, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

PROSHRED SECURITY ANNUAL SHRED CANCER EVENT RETURNS TO PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (October 2020): PROSHRED® Security, the world leader in on-site shredding services, will host their "Shred Cancer" event in the Palisades Center's parking Lot F, near The Cheesecake Factory, on Saturday, October 10 from 10am-1pm. Individuals can bring paper, file folders, hanging files, notepads and envelopes to PROSHRED Security's on-site shredding truck to safely and securely dispose of unwanted personal information.

Suggested monetary donations of \$5.00 or more will be collected during the event and donated to the American Institute for Cancer Research® (AICR). For the past seven years, PROSHRED Security has hosted AICR shredding events in various locations across the nation. Palisades Center is the only location in the New York Metropolitan-area hosting this event.

"With time, documents that are not being used or referred to like medical records, credit card statements and bills, will naturally begin to pile up in your home or office," said **Steve Rivalsi, Branch Manager Performance and Operations for PROSHRED Security**. "This can pose a serious security threat if not handled properly. The best way to prevent your personal information from falling into the wrong hands is through professional shredding. Attending PROSHRED's Shred Cancer event at Palisades Center is a great option for secure and fast document shredding."

"PROSHRED Security has been a great community partner for the past several years," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We are happy to provide space for them to help area residents safely declutter and raise donations for AICR."

To learn more about PROSHRED Security and their campaign efforts, please visit www.proshred.com. To learn more about Palisades Center's events, visit www.palisadescenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.